
Online  Only (ED.S and ED.D)

Part-time Credit Hour Tuition N/A N/A  $           552.00  $          552.00 

Per Semester Fee                                    $  84.00 N/A N/A

Total Part-time Credit Hour Rate N/A N/A  $           552.00  $          552.00 

Online Only (Public Administration Degree Program)

Part-time Credit Hour Tuition 397 397

Per Semester Fee 64 64

Online Only (Addiction and Trauma Graduate Certification Program)

Part-time Credit Hour Tuition N/A N/A  $           552.00  $          552.00 

Per Semester Fee                                    $  84.00 N/A N/A

Total Part-time Credit Hour Rate N/A N/A  $           552.00  $          552.00 

Fall 2024 319 319

Spring 2025 436 436

Updated 03/21/2024

Student Health Insurance             

Health Insurance is MANDATORY FOR ALL STUDENTS -  Students are required to "enroll/waive" the insurance coverage on-line 

each semester they attend.  Students are automatically charged EACH semester for the student health insurance coverage when 

they register for 6 hours or more hours each semester.  Students MUST  complete the online waiver process and  input/submit proof of 

comparable/equal insurance coverage to have the cost credited to their account EACH semester before add/drop period ends .  If 

the student receives an approved waiver, the account will be credited at the end of the Add/Drop Period.  (See the University Academic 

Calender)

Books (estimated at $800.00 each semester) and necessary fees, such as course fees (e.g. music, art, science & engineering labs), car registration, 

directed teaching, etc., must be determined on an individual basis and are not included above.

Fall Semester Charges Payable by August 01, 2024

Spring Semester Charges Payable by TBD

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR THE 2024-2025

CENTER FOR ONLINE AND DISTANCE EDUCATION

Disclaimer:  The fees and expenses listed are those in effect at the present time.  They are subject to change at any time, by the action of the South Carolina State University 

Board of Trustees or the South Carolina Legislature.

All expenses for a semester must be paid in full at the beginning of the semester as a condition of admission to classes and residential facilities.  A penalty of $200.00 will be 

charged for late registration.  You may make WEB Payments via SCSU Apps-TRANSACT, remit MONEY ORDER, CASHIER'S CHECK, or CERTIFIED CHECK (NO Personal Checks), 

made payable to South Carolina State University and send to the Treasurer's Office, P.O. Box 7425, Orangeburg, SC 29117.  Please ensure that your STUDENT IDENTIFICATION 

NUMBER (900XXXXX) is shown on all remittances and correspondences to the Office of Student Financial Services and the Cashier's Office. 

COST PER SEMESTER




